Biocompatible
Self-packing
Easy Handling
YMC Glass Columns
For Laboratory
Scale Applications
Introduction	  Glass Columns

13
ECO Glass Columns	  Glass Columns
How to order a packing adapter?
Packing Adapters
1. Select the correct column coupler
One of our lab services is glass column packing with your choice of material.
Inner diameter
column
Identification
for coupling unit
O-ring
Combinations
ECO10 (10 mm ID)
ECO15 (15 mm ID)
ECO25 (25 mm ID)
ECO50 (50 mm ID)
ECO70 (70 mm ID)
ECO80 (80 mm ID)
KU/
V-3
Viton
(AB, 10–50 mm ID)
V
EPDM
(AB, 70–80 mm ID)
K-3
Kalrez®
(SR, 10–50 mm ID)
Example ECO10 KU/ V-3
Inner diameter column 10 mm
O-ring
10 mm ID column,
AB version, Viton O-ring
2. Select the correct glass body
Glass bodies with the following dimensions are available:
Inner diameter (mm) 10, 15, 25, 50, 70, 80
Column length (mm) 120, 200, 450, 750, 1000
The length of the additional glass body used should be selected to allow:
	 •	 Double the volume of slurry compared to the required packed bed volume
		  if packing silica materials
	 •	 Triple the volume of slurry for softer packing materials
The part number for the glass body is:
ECOID/length e.g. ECO10/120
If you need assistance in choosing the correct packing adapter, please contact us!
ECO Glass Columns	  Glass Columns
14
Ordering Guide
 The part numbers for the columns contain information on the column type, inner diameter, maximum
bed length, piston type, frit porosity and seal (O-ring) material. In brackets, the corresponding ordering
code is quoted.
Inner Diameter [mm] Pressure Limit [bar]
10 (ECO10) 30
15 (ECO15) 25
25 (ECO25) 15
50 (ECO50) 10
70 (ECO70) 5
80 (ECO80) 5
1. Inner diameter of your column:
Maximum bed length [mm]
120 (120)
200 (200)
450 (450)
750 (750)
1000 (999)
2. Maximum bed length
Porosity
10–16 µm (0)
16–40 µm (3)
4–100 µm (4)
4. Frits
Material
Viton (V):	 AB versions, 10–50 mm ID
EPDM (E):	 AB versions, 70–80 mm ID
Kalrez® (K):	 SR versions, 10–80 mm ID
5. O-rings
6. Temperature control
ECO glass columns are available with heating/cooling jackets.
These columns are only available with two adjustable pistons.
3. Piston Type
I adjustable pistons:	 Vario (V)
II adjustable pistons:	 Multivario (M)
15
ECO Glass Columns	  Glass Columns
Ordering Guide
Inner
diameter
column
Maximum
bed
length
Combination
of pistons
Frit
Porosity
O-ring
material
Heating/
cooling
jacket
Combination
ECO10 (10 mm)
ECO15 (15 mm)
ECO25 (25 mm)
ECO50 (50 mm)
ECO70 (70 mm)
ECO80 (80 mm)
120
(max. 120 mm)
200
(max. 200 mm)
450
(max. 450 mm)
750
(max. 750 mm)
999
(max. 1000 mm)
V
(I adjustable
piston)
M
(II adjustable
pistons)
0
(10–16 µm)
3
(16–40 µm)
4
(40–100 µm)
V
(Viton, AB)
E
(EPDM, AB)
K
(Kalrez®, SR)
K
(only in
combination
with M)
Example ECO10 120 M 0 K -K
Inner
diameter
column
10 mm
Max. bed length 120 mm
Combination
of pistons
2 adjustable
pistons
(Multivario)

31
ECOPLUS Glass Columns	  Glass Columns
How to order a packing adapter?
Packing Adapters
1. Select the right column coupler
One of our lab services is glass column packing with your material!
Inner diameter
column
Identification
for coupling unit
O-ring
Combinations TAC05 (5 mm ID)
TAC10 (10 mm ID)
TAC15 (15 mm ID)
TAC25 (25 mm ID)
TAC35 (35 mm ID)
TAC50 (50 mm ID)
KU
-AB
Viton O-ring
-SR
Kalrez® O-ring
Example TAC10 KU -AB
Inner diameter column 10 mm
O-ring
Viton
for aqueous buffer version
2. Select the right glass body
Glass bodies with the following dimensions are available:
Inner diameter (mm) 5, 10, 15, 25, 35, 50
Column length (mm) 125, 250, 500
The length of the additional glass body used should be selected to allow:
	 •	 Double the volume of slurry compared to the required packed bed volume
		  if packing silica materials
	 •	 Triple the volume of slurry for softer packing materials
The part number for the glass body is:
		  TACID/length-2 e.g. TAC10/125-2
If you need assistance in choosing the right packing adapter, please contact YMC!
ECOPLUS Glass Columns	  Glass Columns
32
Accessories and Spare Parts
ECOPLUS AB version
	 1.	 O-ring
	2.	 Frit
	3.	 Glass body
	5.	 Retaining ring
	6.	 Counter nut
	 7.	 Counter screw
	10.	Piston
ECOPLUS SR version
	2.	 Frit
	3.	 Glass body
	5. 	Retaining ring
	6.	 Counter nut
	 7.	 Counter screw
	10.	Piston
33
ECOPLUS Glass Columns	  Glass Columns
Accessories and Spare Parts
Spare parts available for ECOPLUS glass columns:
• Glass bodies
• Pistons
• O-rings
• Frits
Accessories available for ECOPLUS glass columns:
• Coupling units
• Tubing
• Fittings (nuts and ferrules) and adapters
For the complete listing of all available accessories and spare parts and their related
ordering codes, please download our pricelists as PDF files from www.ymc.de.
ECOPLUS Glass Columns	  Glass Columns
34
Ordering Guide
O-ring
triple che-
vron
seals
glass body
AB-Version SR-Version
screw
ferrule
piston
locking
screw
frits
snap ring
locking
nut
35
ECOPLUS Glass Columns	  Glass Columns
Ordering Guide
Inner diameter
column
Maximum
bed length
Combination
of pistons
Frit
material
Frit
porosity
Version
Combinations TAC05 (5 mm ID)
TAC10 (10 mm ID)
TAC15 (15 mm ID)
TAC25 (25 mm ID)
TAC35 (35 mm ID)
TAC50 (50 mm ID)
125
(max. 125 mm)
250
(max. 250 mm)
500
(max. 500 mm)
–
(2 short pistons)
SL
(1 short + 1 long
piston)
L
(2 long pistons)
PE
(polyethylene,
AB version)
G
(sintered glass,
SR version
≤ 15 mm ID)
S
(stainless steel,
SR version
≥ 25 mm ID)
2
(2 µm)
5
(5 µm,
only for PE)
0
(10 µm)
-AB-2
(aqueous
buffer)
-SR-2
(solvent
resistant)
Example TAC25 500 S 2 -SR-2
Inner diameter
column
25 mm
Max. bed
length
500 mm
Combination of
pistons
2 short pistons
Frit material stainless steel
Frit porosity 2 µm